BTB04-400 반도체 회로 부품 판매점
SENSITIVE GATE TRIACS
Unisonic Technologies
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
BTB04
Preliminary
SENSITIVE GATE TRIACS
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC BTB04 is a 4A triacs, it uses UTC’s advanced
technology to provide customers with high commutation
performances and voltage insulated tab, etc.
The UTC BTB04 is suitable for inductive loads, general
purpose AC switching and an ON/OFF function in applications
such as induction motor starting circuits, for phase control
operation in light dimmers and static relays, etc.
 FEATURES
* Low gate trigger current
* Low holding current
 SYMBOL
MT2
TRIAC
G
MT1
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Lead Free
Halogen Free
BTB04L-x-x-TA3-T
BTB04G-x-x-TA3-T
Package
TO-220
Pin Assignment
123
MT1 MT2 G
Packing
Tube
 SENSITIVITY AND TYPE
PART NUMBER
S
D
T
◎: Available
VOLTAGE
400V
◎
◎
600V
◎
◎
Copyright © 2013 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd
SENSITIVITY
10mA
5mA
5mA
TYPE
STANDARD
STANDARD
STANDARD
1 of 4
QW-R401-039.a
BTB04
Preliminary
TRIACS
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER
RMS On-State Current
(360° Conduction Angle)
TC=90°C
SYMBOL
IT(RMS)
RATINGS
4
UNIT
A
Non Repetitive Surge Peak On-State
Current (TJ initial=25°C)
I2t Value
tp=8.3ms
tp=10ms
tp=10ms
ITSM
I2t
42 A
40 A
8 A2s
Critical Rate of Rise of On-State Current: Repetitive F=50Hz
IG=50mA, dIG/dt=0.1A/µs
Non Repetitive
dI/dt
10 A/µs
50 A/µs
Repetitive Peak Off-State Voltage
(TJ=110°C)
400 T/D
600 T/S
VDRM/VRRM
400
600
V
V
Peak Gate Current
tp=20µs
IGM
4A
Peak Positive Gate Voltage
tp=20µs
VGM
16 V
Peak Positive Gate Power Dissipation tp=20µs
PGM)
40 W
Average Gate Power Dissipation
PG(AV) 1 W
Operating Junction Temperature
TJ
-40~+110
°C
Storage Junction Temperature
TSTG
-40~+150
°C
Note: Absolute maximum ratings are those values beyond which the device could be permanently damaged.
Absolute maximum ratings are stress ratings only and functional device operation is not implied.
 THERMAL RESISTANCES
PARAMETER
Junction to Ambient
Junction to Case for 360° Conduction Angle (F=50Hz) (AC)
Junction to Case (DC)
SYMBOL
θJA
θJC
RATINGS
60
2.4
3.2
UNIT
°C/W
°C/W
°C/W
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
2 of 4
QW-R401-039.a
PDF 파일 내의 페이지 : 총 4 페이지
제조업체: Unisonic Technologies
( unisonic )
BTB04-400 triac
 데이터시트 다운로드 :
 [ BTB04-400.PDF ]
 [ BTB04-400 다른 제조사 검색 ]
국내 전력반도체 판매점
상호 : 아이지 인터내셔날
전화번호 : 051-319-2877
 [ 홈페이지 ]
 IGBT, TR 모듈, SCR, 다이오드모듈, 각종 전력 휴즈
( IYXS, Powerex, Toshiba, Fuji, Bussmann, Eaton )
 전력반도체 문의 : 010-3582-2743
일반적인 전자부품 판매점
        디바이스마트
		IC114
		엘레파츠
		ICbanQ
        Mouser Electronics
		DigiKey Electronics
		Element14
관련 데이터시트
BTB04-400
SENSITIVE GATE TRIACS - Unisonic Technologies
홈페이지
연락처  |  최근 업데이트